cHAracTER _Kasin, Queen of Letnor, Emissary of Morn pLAvER _Glenn Butcher

cLass _Paladin/Emissary LeveL _25 (20+5)

RACE _Human aticnMmenT _Lawful Good

PATRON DEITY/RELIGION _Morn

oricin _Kingdom of Karassh CHARACTE
NATIONALITY _Letnorian ResiDENCE _The castle, Kingdom of Letnor
ABILITY SCORES e veun HIT POINTS SKILLS
SCORE MODIFIER SCORE MODIFIER MAX RANKS LVL+3 (/2) CROSS KEY MODIFIERS
= CLASS ABILITY TOTAL ABILITY RANKS MISC
STRENGTH 18 7 24 7 257 ALCHEMY o w3 3
DEXTERITY 10 0 ANIMAL EMPATHY O cHa] 6 6
CONSTITUTION| 18 3 APPRAISE B o int| 3 3
DIE TYPE dio o «[ 0 0
INTELLIGENCE | 16 3 BALANCE m 0 DEX 1 ¢
DAMAGE REDUCTION |[5/1| BLUFF® CHA
WISDOM 16 3 CLIMB W O s 7 7
CHARISMA 21 6 23 6 acumen 25 | concenTRATION m O conj17| 3 | 14
AC VERSUS CRAFT m ( yoo nT | 3 3
—Aing— TOUCH ATTACKS 13 DECIPHER SCRIPT o inT| 3 3
ARMOR ARMOR SHIELD  DEX wis SIZE NATURAL MISC MISS CHANCE - DIPLOMACY ® O cHA 30 6 22 2
=10+| 12 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 4| o +1 | DIsABLE DEVICE o inT | o3 3
& z| Adamantite plate +4 oy -6 | PleevisEm - CH/?. o1
s 2| Ring of protection +4 ARCANE SPELL ESCAPE ARTIST B O pex*| O 0
CLASS = FAILURE - FORGERY W O inT|] 3 3
SPELL RESISTANCE GATHER INFORMATION ® O cHa] 6 6
U m TOTAL BASE ABILITY MA’\:]?CDIFI;RISSC TEMP MODIFIERS HANDLE ANIMAL u CHA 11 6 5
Z % FORTITUDE (coN) |27 14| 3 | 4 | 6 | O immune to HEALE - e 51316
= & charm and fear| HIDEm O oexxJ 0} O
(<j() T |REFLEX (DEX) 18] 8/ 0]4|6]0 +2 Vs poison INNUENDO O wis|3] 3
 lwi (wis) 211 8 | 3 4 1 61]0 INTIMIDATE m O cHa] 6 6
oimRs INTUIT DIRECTION O wis| 3 3
2 (L,l-]) TOTAL BASE ABILITY  SIZE MISC  TEMP JUMP B O sTrR*™ 7 7
as) % INITIATIVE (DEX) 0 0 oo 0]O0 KNOWLEDGE ( religion ya Nt |15 3 | 12
é Z |veee (sTR) 30 23 7 1o ol o KNOWLEDGE(__astrophysics ) @ InT | 5 3 2
O 8 >3 >3 oo oo KNOWLEDGE(__mathematics ) O InT | 8 3 5
RANGED (DEX) KNOWLEDGE(_creature, demor) @ inT | 17| 3 | 14
ADDITIONAL COMBAT MODIFIERS PROFICIENCIES LISTEN m O wis 7 3 4
Mastery +4/+4 Martial MOVE SILENTLY m O pex*] O 0
Exotic (Bastard sword) OPEN LOCK O oex] O O
PERFORM m ( dance )@ cHa] 10 6 4
( act )
WEAPONS ( )
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | criTIcAL | RANGE| TYPE | size | PICK POCKET O pex*] O 0
— PROFESSION(__ stablehand ) O wis | 5 3 2
Viv 35/ d8+16 |17-20/x2| - S M READ LIPS o w3 3
NOTEs Used two-weapon with long sword +5 RIDE m O pex 28] 0 | 26| 2
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE | TYPE | SIZE SCRY m o int |4 3 1
SEARCH m O inT| 4 3 1
Longsword +5 30 d8+12 [17-20/x2| - S M
SENSE MOTIVE m O wis| 8 3 5
NoTEs Used two-weapon with Viv SPELLCRAFT O Nt 6] 3] 3
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE| TYPE | SIZE SPOT H a ws 7 3 4
B m] =1 9 7 2
'Zuni's rage' 33/ | d12+14[19-20/x2| - s | L |Vve STRT
TUMBLE O pex*] O 0
NOTES USE MAGIC DEVICE O cHa] 6 6
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE| TYPE | SIZE USE ROPE B O pbex] O 0
Heavy lance +5 46/ ds+27 | 20/x3 - P L | WILDERNESSLORE® O wst 5] 312
Knowledge (history, alt. Terran) O Int )11 3 8
NOTES Profession (security) O Wwis| 8 3 S
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE| TYPE | SIZE Profession (lawver) o Int)] 7 3 4
Mighty short bow 23/ d6+7 | 20/x3 | 700 | P | M Profession (pilot) O Dex] 910109
Profession (gqaming, chess) O Int )19 3 16
NOTES .
M CAN BE USED WITH O RANKS — * ARMOR CHECK PENALTY APPLIES*T -1 PER 5 LBS. OF GEAR



Patrick Murphy
Use the hand tool to click into the various fields and then type in your character's data.  You can print out your character, and save your character's data if you have the commercial version of Acrobat.


EQUIPMENT

ITEM LOCATION wWT ITEM LOCATION wWT ITEM LOCATION WT
‘Viv' Longsword Cloak of the paladin 2 potions of cure serious
‘Elenil' Bastard sword Home +5 Heavy lance Shotan 10 potions of cure light
'Zuni's Rage' greatsword The lunch knife 7 potions of cure modera
+4 Adamantite fullplate The Crown of Command 9 potions of haste
5 +5 arrows Cloak of resistance +1 repair 3 potions of lesser restore
12 +3 arrows Wand of dispel magic (5(
Quiver of Ehlonna Wand of holy sword (48)
Ring of protection +4 Eyes of the eagle
Horseshoes of fleetness | Shotan Sonja's ring
Shotan's saddle Shotan
Ring of regen (power:sur
Girdle of giant str +6 5x Wand of silence (50)
CURRENT LOAD TOTAL WEIGHT CARRIED
MOVEMENT/LIFTING EXPERIENCE MONLY & GEMS
MOVEMENT RATE MOVEMENT RATE TOTAL EXPERIENCE CcP —
WALK (= BASE) 30 HOUR WALK ~238,000
HUSTLE 60 HOUR HUSTLE P
RUN (X3) 90 DAY WALK XPS NEEDED FOR NEXT LEVEL
RUN (x4) 120 S 250,000 ©P— 3,132,900 in various form
LOAD WEIGHT CARRIED | MAX DEX | CHK PEN RUN 700 PP —
LIGHT 0-233 NORMAL | NORMAL | NORMAL | |FT OVER HEAD LIFT OFF GROUND
N >34-466 » ; ) — WAX LoAD =2 X MAX LOAD ceme
HEAVY 467-700 +1 -6 X3 PUSH OR DRAG
=5 X MAX LOAD
CLASS & RACIAL ABILITIES FEATS

Detect evil

Divine grace

Lay on hands (120 hp)
Spells

Special mount

Early special mount

Too stubborn to die
Extra feats

Speak with horses at will

Prestige class abilities:
Faithful knowledge
Outsider

Atonement

Damage reduction 5/+1
Nominate one language
Commune (10 favour)
Divine health

Dispel evil 1/day

Heal 1/day

True seeing 1/day

Additional (high level) skills:

Skill Score Ranks Stat
Hardiness 12 8 Con
Captivate 9 3 Cha
Inner focus 3 ?
Bravery 4 Wis
Additional skills:
Surfing 3 3 Dex
k(creature) 7 4 Int
k(arcana) 6 3 Int
LANGUAGES

Karasshan, Hirassh, Letnorian,
English/Terran, Santonain, Kalashian,
Drow, Unitian, Maeldar, Maretian,
Tanetian, Altan Elanian, Latin, Bahasan

Mounted combat
(Trample)
Ride by attack
Power attack
Cleave
Great cleave
Weapon focus (Longsword)
Mastery (Long sword)
High mastery (Longsword)
Grand mastery (Longsword)
Ambidexterity
Two weapon fighting
Leadership
Spirited charge
Penetrate damage reduction




sizlela_c LEVEL PSEPREII;)I_:Y IZS?LL:: iri::v;;s SPELLS
[ T[] o [ ]
st s 1L ] ]
ao | 3 |[ 1 |[ |
so | 3 || 1 [ |
e [ 1 JC ]
I~ _J 1 ]
I U N | I |
C 1~ _JC 1 1]
I 0 I | I |
1o [ JC_ 1]
SPELL SAVE DC MOD

MAGIC ITEMS

HENCHMEN/ANIMAL COMPANIONS

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX | CON INT | WIS | CHA
Shotan Horse (celestial) 28 466 | +1 | 100'| 27 |Seebeloy 26 [ 15(19 (10|16 | 7
noTes Abilities: Scent. Feats: Endurance, power attack, run, trample. Attacks: 43 (d6+17) +43 (d6+17) +30 (d4+8)

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |[CON | INT | WIS | CHA
notes (continued) Outsider levels: 14 Horse levels: 4 Bonus HD: 10. XP FNL 105,000 Saddle gives strength 45, con 35.

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX | CON INT | WIS | CHA
NOTES

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX | CON INT | WIS | CHA

NOTES




CHARACTER DESCRIPTION

CHARACTER NAME Kasin, Queen of Letnor, Emissary of Morn ace Phys:22 Mental:3{ sex Female

DESCRIPTION BIRTH DATE SIZE Medium
HEIGHT 57" WEIGHT 190 Ib
HAIR Blonde EYES Blue
SKIN Fair HANDEDNEss  Right

PERSONALITY CHARACTER SKETCH

QUOTE(S)

"Going into a sphere of annihilation is looking promising at the moment"

CONTACTS/FRIENDS

ENEMIES

BACKGROUND & NOTES

Letnorian army equipment: 1000 potions of cure light wounds
Silent States armed forces equipment: 5000 arrows +1

Started with 5M gp. Mitsumi, Renik, Alamark, Luinja all donated 1M gp. Kasin's donation is accounted for above.

Adamantite: +1 AC bonus. Double enchantment difficulty. Will saves vs disenchantment are casters level not half casters level.
Mithril: +2 bonus. 10% easier to enchant. 25% easier to disenchant (half casters level - 25%)

Viv: +d6 bonus damage versus evil. Dispel magic in a 20' radius as a standard action , magic resistance 50%, resistant to power
intelligent, gate home 1/week, teleport without error 3/day, teleport 3/day

Lunch knife: Heal 1/day, detect magic (10" range) at will, school not able to be determined from this.

Ring of regeneration: Type power, source sunlight. 3 hp/round (?)

Elenil: +2 +5 vs cold using creatures, x2 damage vs cold creatures. +5 vs undead, acts as weapon of disruption (turn @-4 levels
any success = destroyed)

Sonja's ring: Glves SR of 1 per 10 people in a military unit.
Wilfred's equipment; Amulet of the nypmh: +2 charisma, bridle of speaking

Weapon mods

+20 BAB

+3 EAB

+4 mastery

+7 strength

+5 enhancement

-4 with two weapon fighting

D&D 3E CHARACTER SHEET V1.0 /00 BY PATRICK M. MURPHY « A MAD IRISHMAN PRODUCTION
DUNGEONS & DRAGONS IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF WIZARDS OF THE COAST, INC. ©2000 WIZARDS OF THE COAST, INC.

DATE CREATED DM/CAMPAIGN




	Character Name: Kasin, Queen of Letnor, Emissary of Morn
	Player Name: Glenn Butcher
	Class: Paladin/Emissary
	Level: 25 (20+5)
	Race: Human
	Deity: Morn
	Origin: Kingdom of Karassh
	Nationality: Letnorian
	Str: 18
	Con: 18
	Int: 16
	Wis: 16
	Dex: 10
	Cha: 21
	Residence: The castle, Kingdom of Letnor
	Die Type: d10
	Dex Mod: 0
	Wis AC Mod: 0
	Size Mod: 0
	Natural Mod: 0
	Misc Mod: 4
	Shield Mod: 0
	Armor Mod: 12
	Hit Points: 257
	AC: 26
	Con Mod: 3
	Wis Mod: 3
	Dmg Red: 5/1
	AC Flat-footed: 25
	AC vs Touch: 13
	Miss Chance: -
	Base AC 10: 10
	Max Dex Bonus: +1
	Armor Chk Pen: -6
	Arcane Spell Failure: -
	Spell Resistance: 
	Armor Worn: Adamantite plate +4
Ring of protection +4
	Temp Fort Mod: 0
	Misc Fort Mod: 6
	Magic Fort Mod: 4
	Base Fort Mod: 14
	Total Fort Mod: 27
	Temp Refl Mod: 0
	Misc Refl Mod: 6
	Magic Refl Mod: 4
	Base Refl Mod: 8
	Total Refl Mod: 18
	Temp Will Mod: 0
	Misc Will Mod: 6
	Magic Will Mod: 4
	Base Will Mod: 8
	Total Will Mod: 21
	Temp Init Mod: 0
	Base Init Mod: 0
	Total Init Mod: 0
	Misc Init Mod: 0
	Str Mod: 7
	Misc Melee Mod: 0
	Temp Melee Mod: 0
	Size Melee Mod: 0
	Size Init Mod: 0
	Temp Missile Mod: 0
	Misc Missile Mod: 0
	Size Missile Mod: 0
	Base Melee Mod: 23
	Base Missile Mod: 23
	Total Melee Mod: 30
	Total Missile Mod: 23
	Save Modifiers: immune to charm and fear
+2 vs poison
	Proficiencies: Martial
Exotic (Bastard sword)
	Combat Modifiers: Mastery +4/+4
	CC1: Yes
	Int Mod: 3
	Cha Mod: 6
	CC2: Yes
	CC3: Yes
	CC4: Yes
	CC5: Yes
	CC6: Off
	CC7: Off
	CC8: Off
	CC9: Yes
	CC10: Off
	CC11: Yes
	CC12: Yes
	CC13: Yes
	CC14: Yes
	CC15: Yes
	CC16: Off
	CC17: Off
	CC18: Off
	CC19: Off
	CC20: Yes
	CC21: Yes
	CC22: Yes
	CC23: Off
	CC24: Yes
	CC25: Yes
	CC26: Yes
	CC27: Yes
	CC28: Yes
	CC29: Yes
	CC30: Yes
	CC31: Yes
	CC32: Off
	CC33: Yes
	CC34: Off
	CC35: Off
	CC36: Yes
	CC37: Off
	CC38: Off
	CC39: Yes
	CC40: Off
	CC41: Yes
	CC42: Yes
	CC43: Yes
	CC44: Yes
	CC45: Yes
	CC46: Off
	CC47: Off
	CC48: Off
	CC49: Off
	Craft: 
	Knowledge1: religion
	Knowledge2: astrophysics
	Knowledge3: mathematics
	Knowledge4: creature, demon
	Perform1: dance
	Perform2: act
	Perform3: 
	Profession1: stablehand
	Extra Skill 1: Knowledge (history, alt. Terran)
	Extra Skill 2: Profession (security)
	Extra Skill 3: Profession (lawyer)
	Extra Skill 4: Profession (pilot)
	Extra Skill 5: Profession (gaming, chess)
	Alchemy Ranks: 
	Alchemy Misc: 
	An Emp Ranks: 
	An Emp Misc: 
	Alchemy Total: 3
	An Emp Total: 6
	Appraise Total: 3
	Appraise Ranks: 
	Appraise Misc: 
	Balance Misc: 
	Balance Ranks: 
	Balance Total: 0
	Bluff Misc: 
	Bluff Ranks: 
	Bluff Total: 6
	Climb Misc: 
	Climb Ranks: 
	Climb Total: 7
	Conc Total: 17
	Conc Ranks: 14
	Conc Misc: 
	Craft Total: 3
	Craft Ranks: 
	Craft Misc: 
	Dec Scr Misc: 
	Dec Scr Ranks: 
	Dec Scr Total: 3
	Diplomacy Ranks: 22
	Diplomacy Misc: 2
	Diplomacy Total: 30
	Dis Dev Total: 3
	Dis Dev Ranks: 
	Dis Dev Misc: 
	Disguise Total: 6
	Disguise Ranks: 
	Disguise Misc: 
	Esc Art Misc: 
	Esc Art Ranks: 
	Esc Art Total: 0
	Forgery Total: 3
	Forgery Ranks: 
	Forgery Misc: 
	Gat Inf Total: 6
	Gat Inf Ranks: 
	Gat Inf Misc: 
	Han Ani Total: 11
	Han Ani Ranks: 5
	Han Ani Misc: 
	Heal Total: 9
	Heal Ranks: 6
	Heal Misc: 
	Hide Total: 0
	Hide Ranks: 
	Hide Misc: 
	Inn Total: 3
	Inn Ranks: 
	Inn Misc: 
	Intim Total: 6
	Intim Ranks: 
	Intim Misc: 
	Int Dir Total: 3
	Int Dir Ranks: 
	Int Dir Misc: 
	Jump Total: 7
	Jump Ranks: 
	Jump Misc: 
	Know1 Total: 15
	Know1 Ranks: 12
	Know1 Misc: 
	Know2 Total: 5
	Know2 Ranks: 2
	Know2 Misc: 
	Know3 Misc: 
	Know3 Ranks: 5
	Know3 Total: 8
	Know4 Total: 17
	Know4 Ranks: 14
	Know4 Misc: 
	Listen Misc: 
	Listen Ranks: 4
	Listen Total: 7
	Mov Sil Total: 0
	Mov Sil Ranks: 
	Mov Sil Misc: 
	Ope Loc Total: 0
	Ope Loc Ranks: 
	Ope Loc Misc: 
	Perform Misc: 
	Perform Ranks: 4
	Perform Total: 10
	Pic Poc Total: 0
	Pic Poc Ranks: 
	Pic Poc Misc: 
	Prof Total: 5
	Prof Ranks: 2
	Prof Misc: 
	Read Lips Misc: 
	Read Lips Ranks: 
	Read Lips Total: 3
	Ride Total: 28
	Ride Ranks: 26
	Ride Misc: 2
	Scry Total: 4
	Scry Ranks: 1
	Scry Misc: 
	Search Total: 4
	Search Ranks: 1
	Search Misc: 
	Spellcraft Misc: 
	Spellcraft Ranks: 3
	Spellcraft Total: 6
	Sen Mot Total: 8
	Sen Mot Ranks: 5
	Sen Mot Misc: 
	Spot Total: 7
	Spot Ranks: 4
	Spot Misc: 
	Swim Misc: 
	Swim Ranks: 2
	Swim Total: 9
	Tum Total: 0
	Tum Ranks: 
	Tum Misc: 
	Use Mag Dev Misc: 
	Use Mag Dev Ranks: 
	Use Mag Dev Total: 6
	Use Rope Misc: 
	Use Rope Ranks: 
	Use Rope Total: 0
	Wil Lor Misc: 
	Wil Lor Ranks: 2
	Wil Lor Total: 5
	Skill1 Ability: Int
	Skill1 Total: 11
	Skill1 Ability Mod: 3
	Skill1 Ranks: 8
	Skill1 Misc: 
	Skill2 Ability: Wis
	Skill2 Total: 8
	Skill2 Ability Mod: 3
	Skill2 Ranks: 5
	Skill2 Misc: 
	Skill3 Ability: Int
	Skill3 Misc: 
	Skill3 Ranks: 4
	Skill3 Ability Mod: 3
	Skill3 Total: 7
	Skill4 Misc: 
	Skill4 Ranks: 9
	Skill4 Ability Mod: 0
	Skill4 Total: 9
	Skill4 Ability: Dex
	Skill5 Misc: 
	Skill5 Ranks: 16
	Skill5 Ability Mod: 3
	Skill5 Total: 19
	Skill5 Ability: Int
	Alignment: Lawful Good
	wpn: 
	name: 
	1: 'Viv'
	2: Longsword +5
	3: 'Zuni's rage'
	4: Heavy lance +5
	5: Mighty short bow

	bon: 
	1: 35/
	2: 30
	3: 33/
	4: 46/
	5: 23/

	dam: 
	1: d8+16
	2: d8+12
	3: d12+14
	4: d8+27
	5: d6+7

	crit: 
	1: 17-20/x2
	2: 17-20/x2
	3: 19-20/x2
	4: 20/x3
	5: 20/x3

	range: 
	1: -
	2: -
	3: -
	4: -
	5: 70'

	type: 
	1: S
	2: S
	3: S
	4: P
	5: P

	size: 
	1: M
	2: M
	3: L
	4: L
	5: M

	notes: 
	1: Used two-weapon with long sword +5
	2: Used two-weapon with Viv
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	temp: 
	Str: 24
	Dex: 
	Con: 
	Int: 
	Wis: 
	Cha: 23
	Str Mod: 7
	Dex Mod: 
	Con Mod: 
	Int Mod: 
	Wis Mod: 
	Cha Mod: 6

	equip: 
	left: 
	1: 'Viv' Longsword
	2: 'Elenil' Bastard sword
	8: Ring of protection +4
	loc: 
	1: 
	2: Home
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	7: 
	6: 
	8: 
	9: Shotan
	10: Shotan
	11: 
	12: 

	wt: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 

	3: 'Zuni's Rage' greatsword
	4: +4 Adamantite fullplate
	5: 5 +5 arrows
	6: 12 +3 arrows
	7: Quiver of Ehlonna
	9: Horseshoes of fleetness
	10: Shotan's saddle
	11: Ring of regen (power:sun)
	12: Girdle of giant str +6

	ctr: 
	1: Cloak of the paladin
	2: +5 Heavy lance 
	3: The lunch knife
	4: The Crown of Command
	5: Cloak of resistance +1
	6: Wand of dispel magic (50)
	7: Wand of holy sword (48)
	8: Eyes of the eagle
	9: Sonja's ring
	10: 
	11: 
	loc: 
	1: 
	2: Shotan
	3: 
	4: 
	5: repair
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 

	wt: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 

	12: 
	13: 

	right: 
	1: 2 potions of cure serious
	2: 10 potions of cure light
	3: 7 potions of cure moderate
	4: 9 potions of haste
	5: 3 potions of lesser restore
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 5x Wand of silence (50)
	loc: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 

	wt: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 



	total: 
	weight: 
	carried: 

	load: 

	move: 
	base: 30
	hustle: 60
	run: 
	x3: 90
	x4: 120

	hour: 
	walk: 
	hustle: 

	day: 
	special: 

	load: 
	light: 0-233
	med: 234-466
	hvy: 467-700

	lift: 
	over: 
	head: 700

	off: 
	ground: 1400

	push: 3500

	experience: 
	total: ~238,000
	needed: 250,000

	money: 
	cp: 
	sp: 
	gp: 3,132,900 in various forms
	pp: 
	gems: 

	abilities: 
	class: Detect evil
Divine grace
Lay on hands (120 hp)
Spells
Special mount
Early special mount
Too stubborn to die
Extra feats
Speak with horses at will

Prestige class abilities:
Faithful knowledge
Outsider
Atonement
Damage reduction 5/+1
Nominate one language
Commune (10 favour)
Divine health
Dispel evil 1/day
Heal 1/day
True seeing 1/day

	feats: Mounted combat
   (Trample)
   Ride by attack
Power attack
   Cleave
   Great cleave
Weapon focus (Longsword)
   Mastery (Long sword)
   High mastery (Longsword)
   Grand mastery (Longsword)
Ambidexterity
Two weapon fighting
Leadership
Spirited charge
Penetrate damage reduction

	feats2: Additional (high level) skills:
Skill            Score     Ranks    Stat
Hardiness  12            8            Con
Captivate     9            3           Cha
Inner focus                3           ?
Bravery                     4           Wis

Additional skills:
Surfing         3            3           Dex
k(creature)   7             4           Int
k(arcana)      6             3           Int

	languages: Karasshan, Hirassh, Letnorian, English/Terran, Santonain, Kalashian, Drow, Unitian, Maeldar, Maretian, Tanetian, Altan Elanian, Latin, Bahasan

	spells: 
	1: 
	2: 

	items: 
	magic: 

	spell: 
	savedc: 
	1: 14
	0: 
	2: 15
	3: 16
	4: 17
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 

	number: 
	0: 
	1: 3
	2: 3
	3: 3
	4: 3
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 

	bonus: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	1: 1
	2: 1
	3: 1
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	known: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 

	save: 
	dc: 
	mod: +3



	henchmen: 
	name: 
	1: Shotan
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	race: 
	1: Horse (celestial)
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	lvl: 
	1: 28
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	hp: 
	1: 466
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	init: 
	1: +1
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	spd: 
	1: 100'
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	ac: 
	1: 27
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	atk: 
	1: See below
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	str: 
	1: 26
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	notes: 
	1: Abilities: Scent. Feats: Endurance, power attack, run, trample. Attacks: 43 (d6+17) +43 (d6+17) +30 (d4+8) 
	2: (continued) Outsider levels: 14 Horse levels: 4 Bonus HD: 10. XP FNL 105,000 Saddle gives strength 45, con 35.
	3: 
	4: 

	dex: 
	1: 15
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	con: 
	1: 19
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	wis: 
	1: 16
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	cha: 
	1: 7
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	int: 
	1: 10
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 


	description: 
	physical: 
	age: Phys:22 Mental:38
	sex: Female
	dob: 
	size: Medium
	weight: 190 lb
	height: 5'7"
	hair: Blonde
	skin: Fair
	handedness: Right
	personality: 
	quotes: "Going into a sphere of annihilation is looking promising at the moment"
	friends: 
	enemies: 
	eyes: Blue

	notes: Letnorian army equipment: 1000 potions of cure light wounds
Silent States armed forces equipment: 5000 arrows +1

Started with 5M gp. Mitsumi, Renik, Alamark, Luinja all donated 1M gp. Kasin's donation is accounted for above.

Adamantite: +1 AC bonus. Double enchantment difficulty. Will saves vs disenchantment are casters level not half casters level.
Mithril: +2 bonus. 10% easier to enchant. 25% easier to disenchant (half casters level - 25%)

Viv: +d6 bonus damage versus evil. Dispel magic in a 20' radius as a standard action , magic resistance 50%, resistant to power loss, intelligent, gate home 1/week, teleport without error 3/day, teleport 3/day
Lunch knife: Heal 1/day, detect magic (10' range) at will, school not able to be determined from this.
Ring of regeneration: Type power, source sunlight. 3 hp/round (?)
Elenil: +2 +5 vs cold using creatures, x2 damage vs cold creatures. +5 vs undead, acts as weapon of disruption (turn @-4 levels as priest, any success = destroyed)

Sonja's ring: GIves SR of 1 per 10 people in a military unit.

Wilfred's equipment: Amulet of the nypmh: +2 charisma, bridle of speaking

Weapon mods
+20 BAB
+3 EAB
+4 mastery
+7 strength
+5 enhancement
-4 with two weapon fighting

	date: 
	created: 

	dm: 


